

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4236/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 26/02/2009 in CRLA No.53/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing Official Translation and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 19/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Proxy Counsel*
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| It is stated that the Advocate on Record is not well.
| Put up on 23rd August, 2012.

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | [SNEH BALA MEHRA]
| COURT MASTER | COURT MASTER

[*Name not given by the proxy counsel.]